## Water and Sewer Design Manual V3.14 Changes

This update to the design manual is to incorporate changes and corrections from V3.13.1

- In Section 6, all GSI correspondence via email shall have the PWD Project Number and CIPIT title. Contact the PWD Project Engineer for the CIPIT title.
- In Section 8 G language was added to describe the Consultant Billing procedure for ADA ramps.
- Appendix 6 A Contact Information for City Departments and City and Private Utilities has been removed.
- Appendix 6 D PGW Distribution Construction Areas Contact Information has been removed due to a change in the PGW submittal procedure in Section 6 D. Additional information below.
- Appendix 6 B PWD Contact Information is now Appendix 6 A. Appendix 6 C District Surveyor Contact Information is now Appendix 6 B.

## Additionally, these contacts have changed:

- The contact for GSI Design in Section 6 D has been changed. Please ask the PWD Project Engineer for the GSI Design contact for each job.
- The contact for Streets Department Traffic Conduits in Section 6D has changed to Kevin McGinley (kevin.mcginley@phila.gov). Additionally, copy pa1call@phila.gov.
- For submittals to PECO Energy in Section 6 D, an electronic submittal is now requested. The contact has not changed from Louis Robinson (<a href="mailto:louis.robinson@peco-energy.com">louis.robinson@peco-energy.com</a>).
- The contacts for PGW in Section 6 D have changed to Justin Dilalla (<u>justin.dilalla@pgworks.com</u>) and Michael Hadid (<u>michael.hadid@pgworks.com</u>) for the whole city.
- The contact for SEPTA in Section 6 D has changed to Philip Asabere (pasabere@septa.org).
- For submittals to corrosion control, both Corrpro and Cor-Trol have moved to electronic submittals. Corrpro's contact is Ed Richey (<a href="mailto:erichey@aegion.com">erichey@aegion.com</a>) and copy Walter Young (<a href="mailto:wyoung@aegion.com">wyoung@aegion.com</a>). Cor-Trol's contact is George Gehring (<a href="mailto:ggehring@comcast.net">ggehring@comcast.net</a>) and copy Anthony Ray (<a href="mailto:Tony@cortrolservices.net">Tony@cortrolservices.net</a>).
- Appendix 6 B PWD Contact Information (now Appendix 6 A per note above) has been updated.